504541095 09/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4587802

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| HANGZHOU DAZHUANG FLOOR CO., LTD. | 08/03/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HANGZHOU XINZHU CULTURAL&CREATIVITY CO., LTD. | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | ROOM 863, E8 WENCHUANG BUILDING | |
| Internal Address: | QIANKONG VILLAGE, LINPU TOWN, XIAOSHAN DISTRICT, ZHEJIANG | |
| City: | HANGZHOU | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Postal Code: | 311251 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12739014 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 645-1483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com, cjt@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD E. MCGLYNN, III

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 716461.00001 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GERALD E. MCGLYNN, III | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gerald E. McGlynn, III/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/11/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-US-2010-0258243#page1.tif source=Assignment-US-2010-0258243#page2.tif

PATENT 504541095 REEL: 043544 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HANGZHOU DAZHUANG FLOOR CO., LTD., having an address

at Youcheqiao, Linpu Town, Xiaoshan District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 311251 P.R.

China, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of all right, title and

interest in and to the invention described and claimed in United States Publication No.

US-2010-0258243 issued on July 31, 2012 for METHOD OF MANUFACTURING

LAMINATED BAMBOO SLIVER LUMBER; and

WHEREAS, Hangzhou Xinzhu Cultural&Creativity Co., Ltd., having an address at

Room 863, E8 WenChuang building, Qiankong Village, Linpu town, Xiaoshan Distri

ct, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 311251 P.R.China, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is

desirous of acquiring all right, title, and undivided interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof

is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer

unto ASSIGNEE, their successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives,

the entire, exclusive and undivided right, title and interest in the United States of

America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the

specification identified by the title and serial number set forth above, kept at the

offices of Howard & Howard in Royal Oak, Michigan, said invention, all rights of

priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefore,

domestic or foreign, including but not limited to any Requests for Continued

Prosecution (RCE's), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, or

extensions thereof as well as the subject matter of any and all claims which may be

obtained or to which the ASSIGNOR have a right to obtain in every such patent to be

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters

Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for

damages by reason of infringement of said Letters Patent and with the right to sue for

PATENT REEL: 043544 FRAME: 0915 and collect damages; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

HANGZHOU DAZHUANG FLOOR CO., LTD.

Signature:

Name: Lin, Hai

Title: President

Date: August 3, 2017

PATENT REEL: 043544 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 09/11/2017